MEMBER 

.. MEMBER 

.. MEMBER 

.. MEMBER 

.. MEMBER 

.. MEMBER 

.. LnB PRESIDENT 

.. SKF PRESIDENT 

RESOLUTION NO. 44 
Series of 2022 

RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE MUNICIPAL NUTRITION ACTION PLAN OF THE 
MUNICIPALITY OF MONCADA FOR CY 2023 AMOUNTING TO SEVEN MILLION 
SIX HUNDRED FORTY-SIX THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED PESOS (P 
7,646,400.00) 

Sponsored by: Coun. Thelmaflor A. Espejo 
Chairperson, Committee on Finance, Ways and Means and Appropriations 

WHEREAS, endorsed for consideration by this Body is the proposed 
Municipal Nutrition Action Plan of the Municipality of Moncada for 2023 containing

[...]

seconded; 

RESOLVED, that this Sanggunian, acting on the favorable recommendation 
of the Committee on Finance, Ways and Means and Appropriations, hereby 
adopts the Municipal Nutrition Action Plan of the Municipality of Moncada for CY 
2023 amounting to seven million six hundred forty-six thousand four hundred 
pesos (P 7,646,400.00); 

RESOLVED FURTHER, that copies of this Resolution be furnished the 
Municipal Mayor and Chairman of Municipal Nutrition Committee, the Municipal 
Nutrition Action Officer and all concerned offices for their information and 
guidance; 

CARRIED.